Take full advantage of new USP <621> guidelines
USP <621> is continually being updated to allow new method adjustments that could save your lab both
time and money. These new guidelines allow you to adjust gradient and isocratic compendial methods
and transfer methods across totally porous and superficially porous silica columns without revalidation.
How can labs benefit?
Scale your gradient or isocratic methods with advanced column chemistries
The Agilent InfinityLab
Poroshell 120

the InfinityLab
Poroshell 120
ordering guide
*Based on specific studies
Start your path to method modernization success
Increased
productivity
1.9 μm
Highest UHPLC
performance
Cost
savings
2.7 μm
UHPLC performance
at lower pressures
Fewer
errors
4 μm
Improved HPLC
performance
Improved
sensitivity
No
revalidation
More Chemistries, More Choices for
Your Toughest Separation Challenges
Agilent InfinityLab Poroshell 120 columns
Ordering Guide
Efficiently separate the widest variety of columns
Based on superficially porous particle technology, InfinityLab Poroshell 120 columns
feature a solid silica core and a porous outer layer. Compared to traditional totally
porous particles of the same (or similar) size, Poroshell particles deliver higher
chromatographic efficiencies and enable fast, high-resolution separations.
The InfinityLab Poroshell 120 family includes 20 chemistries. This ordering guide
will help you choose the right particle size and bonded phase to achieve optimal
separation for your samples.
InfinityLab
Poroshell 120
Chemistry
Particle
Sizes
Pore
Size
Temperature
Limit
pH
Range
Endcapped
Carbon
Load
Surface
Area
USP
Designation
Benefits and Applications
EC-C18 SiO
CH3
CH3
1.9 µm, 2.7 µm, 4 µm 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0–8.0 Yes 10% 130 m2/g L1
General purpose
Excellent peak shape and efficiency for acids, bases, and neutrals
EC-C8 SiO
CH3
CH3
1.9 µm, 2.7 µm, 4 µm 120 Å 60 ºC 2.0–8.0 Yes 5% 130 m2/g L7
General purpose
Lower retention of hydrophobic analytes vs. C18